WPA60R48DC     REV A: RoHS      08/2006
60 Watt Dual Output Quarter Brick DC/DC Converter
WPA60R48DC Series
� RoHS Compliant
� 2.3" x 1.45" x 0.40"
(58.42mm x 36.83mm x 10.16mm)
� Dual Outputs - Output 1/Output 2 Vdc:
 1.5/1.0; 1.8/1.2; 2.2/1.5; 2.5/1.8;

3WPA60R48DC     REV A: RoHS      08/2006Product: www.cd4power.com
                  To Find Model Number
ORDERING INFORMATION
                               WPA60R48D           yz                -              C
  Device Family
       60 Watt, Dual Output,
      Quarter Brick, 48VDC Input Range
  Model Number
       Selected from Product Selection Chart (above)
            y = 15 = 1.5V, 18 = 1.8V, 22 = 2.2V, 25 = 2.5V,
 33 = 3.3V, 05 - 5.0V,
            z = 10 = 1.0V, 12 = 1.2V, 15 = 1.5V, 18 - 1.8V
 25 = 2.5V, 33 = 3.3V
  Remote On/Off Logic
       Positive Logic - No Number
       Negative Logic - 1
  RoHS Compliant
MECHANICAL
1  +Vin
2  Remote On/Off
3  -Vin
4  +Vout2
5  Return
6  Trim
7  +Vout1
PIN FUNCTIONS
NOTES:
Pin placement tolerance: +.010
Pin material: Brass
Pin Finish: Tin/Lead over Nickel
Converter weight: [24g]
Model Numbers            Part Numbers
WPA60R48D1510C 6064965
WPA60R48D1812C 6064957
WPA60R48D2215C 6064956
WPA60R48D2518C 6064955
WPA60R48D3312C 6064953
WPA60R48D3318C 6064952
WPA60R48D3325C 6064951
WPA60R48D0515C 6064966
WPA60R48D0533C 6064954
WPA60R48D1510-1C 6064993
WPA60R48D1812-1C 6064992
WPA60R48D2215-1C 6064991
WPA60R48D2518-1C 6064990
WPA60R48D3312-1C 6064989
WPA60R48D3318-1C 6064988
WPA60R48D3325-1C 6064987
WPA60R48D0515-1C 6064994
WPA60R48D0533-1C 6064986
These devices are intended for wave soldering or manual soldering.
They are not intended to be subject to surface mount processes under any circumstances.
The normal wave soldering process can be used with these devices where the device is subjected to a maximum wave temperature of 260°C for a period of
no more than 10 seconds. Within this time and temperature range, the integrity of the device’s plastic body will not be compromised and internal temperatures